

ASX Announcement | 10 October 2023 Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Amaero Will Cease Operations In Australia To Focus On Flagship Operations in United States

Change in Principal Place of Business and Registered Office Address

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA) ("Amaero" or "the Company") announces that the Board has resolved to commence the cessation of its operations in Australia. The decision reflects the Company's commitment to focus its executive team on flagship operations in the U.S. and to prudently manage operating expenses.

As part of the cessation of Australian operations, the Company will terminate its leases at its South Australian and Victorian premises and any ongoing commercial contracts in Australia will be ended. Equipment and inventory held in Australia may be shipped to the Tennessee facility or will be sold.

The Company will continue to evaluate commercial opportunities in Australia that include adjacency opportunities in mining critical minerals, as well as advanced manufacturing for the aerospace & defence, space and energy sectors.

The Company's Principal Place of Business address has been changed from the Victorian premises to the Tennessee facility in the U.S. at the following address:

Principal Place of Business

130 Innovation Drive McDonald, Tennessee, 37353

The Company's Registered Office Address has been changed to:

Registered Office

C/O Acclime Australia Level 7 330 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

For further information, please contact:

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Hank J. Holland
Chairman and CEO
hank.holland@amaeroinc.com

Media & Investor Enquiries

The Capital Network
Julia Maguire
+61 2 8999 3699
julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au

About Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Amaero International Limited is an ASX-listed company focused on titanium, refractory and speciality alloy powder production, as well as advanced manufacturing applications that utilise alloy powder for aerospace & defence, space, medical and other industries.

For further information, please visit: https://www.amaero.com.au/

For more information



Follow us on X



Subscribe on our YouTube



Follow us on LinkedIn



Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates



Visit our investor website: https://www.amaero.com.au/

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the Board of Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)